1
Specifications Subject to Change 11/2008
155 Mbps Bi-directional Singlemode 1x9 Transceiver PTR155-B35/B53
PD-LD Inc. offers single mode laser based fiber
optic transceiver modules in convenient industry
standard 1x9 style packages. The PTR155 series
modules are designed to comply with SONET/SDH
155 Mbps operation over 9/125um single mode

Specifications Subject to Change 11/2008
155 Mbps Bi-directional Singlemode 1x9 Transceiver PTR155-B35/B53
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TX RX VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE
PTR155-B35-01 1310 nm 1550 nm 3.3 V 0 C to 70 C
PTR155-B35-02 1310 nm 1550 nm 3.3 V -40 C to 85 C
PTR155-B53-01 1550 nm 1310 nm 3.3 V 0 C to 70 C
PTR155-B53-02 1550 nm 1310 nm 3.3 V -40 C to 85 C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units Note
Storage Temperature TS 40 85 C
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5 4.0 V
Input Voltage VIN -0.5 Vcc V
Output Current Io --- 50 mA
Operating Current IOP --- 400 mA
Soldering Temperature TSOLD --- 260 C 10 seconds on leads
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Untis Note
0 70 -01 models
Case Operating Temperature TC
-40 85
o
C
-02 models
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.3 3.6 V
Supply Current ITX + IRX --- 200 mA
Transmitter Electro-optical Characteristics
Vcc = 4.75 V to 5.25 V, TA = 0 C to 70 C (-40 C to 85 C)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Note
Data Rate B 50 155 200 Mb/s
Output Optical Power
9/125 m fiber Pout 9 --- 3 dBm Average
Extinction Ratio ER 9 --- --- dB
1480 1550 1580Center Wavelength (-B53)
(-B35) C 1260 1310 1360 nm
Spectral Width (RMS)  --- --- 4 nm
Rise/Fall Time, 10%~90% T r, f --- 1 2 ns
Output Eye Compliant with Telcordia GR-253-CORE Issue 3 and ITU-T recommendation G-957
Data Input Voltage-High VIH  VCC 1.1 --- 0.74 V Note 1
Data Input Voltage-Low VIL VCC 2.0 --- 1.58 V Note 1
Data Input Differential Voltage VDIFF 0.3 --- 1.6 V Note 1
Note 1: These inputs are compatible with 10K, 10KH and 100K ECL and PECL input.
Laser
Diodes
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components GmbH
Tel:  +49 8142 2864 – 0
Fax: +49 8142 2864 – 11
France
Laser Components S.A.S.
Tel: +33 1 39 59 52 25
Fax: +33 1 39 59 53 50
United Kingdom
Laser Components (UK) Ltd.
Tel: +44 1245 491 499
Fax: +44 1245 491 801
Nordic Countries
Laser Components Nordic AB
Tel: +46 31 703 71 73
Fax: +46 31 703 71 01
3
Specifications Subject to Change 11/2008
155 Mbps Bi-directional Singlemode 1x9 Transceiver PTR155-B35/B53
Receiver Electro-optical Characteristics
Vcc = 4.75 V to 5.25 V, TA = 0 C to 70 C (-40 C to 85 C)